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| AT ALTERNATE ENC. ELECTRIC WATER COOLER MEZZ MEZZANINE l STAIN FINISH | Aoll  MECHANICAL/CHILLER/PUMP BUILDING PLo PLUMBING - MECHANICAL / CHILLER / »
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| \AB.1/NO. BELOW - SHEET NO. . MECHA‘ﬁlCAU PLUMBING LP3-1 LABORATORY PLUMBING DETAILS 83 LOUVERS - IN ADDITION TO THE LOUVERS SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, |
LEI-OO  NOTE SHEET PROVIDE ADDITIONAL LOWERS AS INDICATED ON THE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
I;Tg.; tggggg Zgﬁg&g EQUIP'T. LISTS & NOTES LEI- FIRST FLOOR OVERALL PLAN 550 WNDOHS AD GLASS
' : ' | - , , EQUIP'T. LISTS ¢ NOTES LEl-la ENLARGED PLANS - FIRST FLOOR PART ‘A’ : = : -
DETAIL REFERENCE e CASEWORK IDENTIFICATION NORTH-SOUTH REFERENCE GRID|  +HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY :,Igi T 24— O, & O Tt o4 DocMNTE LE-b  ENLARGED PLANS - FIRST FLOOR PART &' 51 ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN AND ADJACENT TO DOORS AND WHERE REQUIRED e Emmm
/3 NFEER ABOVE - DETAL NMBER 34 /\ 24 ¢— DEPTH , o TITLE 24 - MECH. ¢ ENVELOPE TITLE 24 DOCUMENTS LE2-| SECOND FLOOR OVERALL PLAN . BY THE C.B.C. SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. tBP project number : 2024100
| ., RADOVE - o o Rk MODEL | - . TITLE 24 - MECH. ¢ ENVELOPE TITLE 24 DOCUMENTS LE2-la ENLARGED PLANS - SECOND FLOOR PART ‘A’ ' A |
¥ NIMEE SHEET NMMB o SEWO! ' N e e e . Mo AIR CONDITIONING - MECHANICAL. / CHILLIER 7 LE2-lp ENLARGED PLANS - SECOND FLOOR PART B’ 552 ALL GLAZING OCCURRING IN FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL BE file name: T-LIVG ‘
, WIDTH | - PUMP / BUILDING & DETALLS LES-I PANEL SCHEDULES UL LISTED WIRE 6LASS UON. o
| ML AIR CONDITIONING - FIRST FLOOR PLAN PART ‘A’ LE4-] DETAIL SHEET 101 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE ONNER FURNISHED. SIZE 2A:10B:C WITH | I drawn by p checked by:
Mi.2 AIR CONDITIONING - FIRST FLOOR PLAN PART ‘A’ LE4-2 DETAIL SHEET VALID GERTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED. !
ROOM IDENTIFICATION PARTITION TYPE EAST-WEST REFERENCE GRID 1HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY | B LRI R ] M date sovee 5, 2000
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D s - NS R BELON - SHEET AR | —— | ‘ | | | ~ o
W SPACE NUMBER : -  GRAVEL | WOOD BLOCKING RICID INSULATION I FIRE SPRINCLER 5YSTEM THROUGHOUT, ANCHORAGE AND ATTACHMENT TO STRUCTURE.
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FIRST FLOOR EXITING PLAN | 1 SECOND FLOOR EXITING PLAN | 2
. , SCALE: I/16"=1~0" SCALE: I/16=1-0"
DESCRIPTION: INONBEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR  NR, N/C OCCUP .
2001 CALIFORNIA CODES: CHAPTER 4, PART | TITLE 24, C.CR. ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS ( PARTIAL LISTING ONLY) THREE _ A-3  SAME AS BEARING < 40 SAME AS BEARING WJZ@;&SM - ~
A NEW, FNS-STORY, 56' TALL SCIENCE BUILDING WITH ROOF OBSERVATION DECK, (R, N/C elsewhere) W3/B 2 HR requirement for fire resistance MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER: 3.000 ASF
STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 (2001 EDITION) ~ PART | BUILDING STANDARDS . A COPY OF PARTS | AND 2, TITLE 24, C.CR. SHALL BE KEPT ON THE JOB SITE AT ALL APPROXIMATELY 51469 G5F. MAXIMMM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER: 15 FEET
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE TIMES PRIMARY OCCUPANGY 15 GROUP B WITH GROUP A-3 ACCESSORY USES B SAME AS BEARING . 40' SAME AS BEARING Laboratories and vocational shops In bulidings used for educational purposes, and similar areas
| TYPE II-HR (603), NON-COMBUSTIBLE, PROTECTED BY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM USED TO (NR, NC elsenhere) bg“'mt‘w‘ "§g€gs“‘:;ggd;fmmf§;“;§;;’f§;;3m5ﬁ,m from each and ofher portions of the bullding M QUIREMENTS: APPENDIX CHAPTER 29
STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 (2001 EDITION) - PART 2/VOLUMES |, 2 AND 3 CALIFORNIA 2. ALL CHANSE ORDERS AND ADDENDA TO BE SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE OANER SUBSTITUTE FOR I-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION (508) cy oep ~ 36060 ASF/50= 121 OGCUPANTS / 2 = 360 MALE AND 360 FEMALE
BUILDING CODE/ UNIFORM BUILDING CODE (1497 EDITION), WITH 2001 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS AND APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT (DSA). CHANGE ORDERS ARE NOT FOUR YARDS, MINIMUM YARD SETBACK EXCEEDS 40.0' (505.3) 3Structural frame I HR (TABLE 6A, FOOTNOTE 1) AREA SEPARATION: 5046 '
VALID UNTIL APPROVED BY DSA. PER SECTION 4-338, PART |, TITLE 24. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REQUIRED (511) Not apolicable to desian® Totals: W LAY  URINALS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 (2001 EDITION) - PART 3 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE / FIRE RESISTIVE RATINGS: Table 6-A Type |-l HR PP E MALE 360 9 OR (BHC/AURINALS) 4 4
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (1999 EDITION), WITH 200! GALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS 3. ALL TESTS TO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 4-335, PART |, TITLE 24 AND APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS BUILDING ELEMENT MEANS OF EGRESS: 1003 and 1007 FEMALE 360 12 q NA
APPROVED T ¢ | SHEET. . APPROVAL FROM CONTRA COSTA FIRE DEPARTMENT: REFER TO SITE PLAN IN SITE I BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR | HR TABLE 5A, 508 e 10-
STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 (2001 EDITION) - PART 4 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE / : PREPARATION PACKAGE DSA #HO5T5. : 2BEARING WALLS ~ INTERIOR | HR¥ ggi“go“gii,ﬁgg, ‘I;‘bjge’g &),03 313 Table 10-B) (URINALS: | URINAL IN LIEU OF | TOILET UP TO 50% OF TOTAL TOILET REGUIREMENT)
IAPMO UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE (2000 EDITION), WITH 200! CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS 4, TESTS MATERIALS AND TESTING LABORATORY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION . 3NONBEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR | HR* " Exit Stalr width ,.B%Wd (1003332, Table 10-A)
4-335 OF PART |, TITLE 24 AND THE DISTRICT SHALL EMPLOY AND PAY THE LABORATORY. APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE: 4 STRUCTURAL FRAME | HR* TABLE 6A FOOTNOTE | : - DRINKING FOUNTAINS:  APPENDIX CHAPTER 24
STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 (2001 EDITION) - PART 5 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE / COSTS OF RE-TEST MAY BE BACK CHARGED TO THE CONTRACTOR, CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE - 2001 EDITION (1997 UBC) 5PARTITIONS - PERMANENT | HR* ,E’;'ﬁ;“gg‘;;dd{";‘;‘;ﬁ;iﬁ ;“*;fo'r‘j :;)Mng rooms wlth 50 or more occupants (A3 Occupanies) .12 OCCUPANTS / 150 = 5 REQUIRED
IAPMO UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE(2000 EDITION), WITH 2001 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS N N con A " 6 SHAFT ENCLOSURES | HR | HR OPENINGS (111.4) P
5. DSA SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AND PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT JRISDICTION: TFLOORS AND FLOOR-CEILINGS | HR¥ .
STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 (200! EDITION) - PART 6 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE OF CONCRETE PER SECTION 4-33|, PART |, TITLE 24. DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT, OAKLAND, CA BROOFS AND ROOF-CEILINGS | HR* UNPROTECTED OPENINGS (110.4) W@%ﬂm 22) MECHANICAL / CHIL BUILDING
LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY, (REVIEW OF SITE FIRE ACCESS, FIRE FLOW, AND FIRE HYDRANT 4EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS ~ (6023.2) SEPARATION OF EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS: (1004.2.4) '
STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 ( 200! EDITION) - PART T CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY 6. INSPECTOR SHALL BE APPROVED BY DSA. INSPECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCATION) JOSTAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION NC (603.4) TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250", SPRINKLERED BUILDING (100422, ;604 33) DESCRIPTION

CONSTRUCTION CODE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 (200! EDITION) - PART 4 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE / WITH [497
UFC AMENDMENTS. :

STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 (2001 EDITION) ~ PART 12 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED
STANDARDS CODE

STATE OF CALIFORNA TITLE 19, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL (5PM) REGULATIONS.
STATE OF CALIFORNA TITLE 8, INDUSTRIAL SAFETY, CHAPTER 4,

NATIONAL REFERENCE STANDARDS

ASD (AISC) MANJAL OF STEEL CONSTRUGTION, dth EDITION

1491 REVISED NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION

ACH - 318 45 CODE ¢ COMMENTARY

NEPA I3, THE INSTALLATION OF AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, 1999 EDITION AS AMENDED
NFPA 14, INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS, 2000 EDITION

NFPA -A, KET CHEMCAL EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS, 1994 EDITION

NFPA 24, INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE MAINS, 1995 EDITION

NEPA 12, NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE, 1949 EDITION (AS AMENDED BY SFM)

SECTION 4-333(B). THE DUTY OF THE INSPECTOR SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
4342, PART |, TITLE 24, SPECIAL INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED AS REGUIRED BY PART
| SECTION 4-333(C). -

1. SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION BY DSA. SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4-334,
PART |, TITLE 24.

&. CONTRACGTOR, INSPECTOR, ARCHITECT AND ENGINEERS SHALL SUBMIT VERIFIED REPORTS
(FORM 555-6) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4-336 AND 4-343, PART |, TITLE 24.

4, THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PERFORM THEIR DUTIES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4-333(A) AND 4-34|, PART |, TITLE 24.

10, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM HIS DUTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4- 843,
PART |, TITLE 24. .

l. THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINES AND SPECIFICATIONS 15 TO CONSTRUCT THE SCHOOL
BUILDING IN ACCORDANGE WITH TITLE 24, C.CR.. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS DEVELOP NOT
COVERED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED WORK WILL NOT COMPLY
WITH SAID TITLE 24, CCR, A CHANGE ORDER DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED
WORK SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY THE OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICE
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: Chapter 3 ¢ 4
PRIMARY OCCUPANCY:  GROUP B EDUCATION ABOVE 12TH GRADE 3041

(INCLUDES |LABORATORIES) 304

ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES:  GROUP A-3 CLASSROOMS (50 OCCUPANTS) 303.11
FWOCATIONAL ,

ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES: GROUP H-3

LABORATORIES ARE CONSIDERED VOCATIONAL AND SHOPS FOR GROUP B

OCCUPANCY.

OCCUPANCY HAZARD CLASSIFICATION: CBC, UFC, And NFPA [0l

LOCATION ON PROPERTY: CHAPTER 5
FOUR YARDS, MINMUM YARD WIDTH EXCEEDS 40.0'

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: CHAPTER 6 :
* TYPE 1IHHR, NONCOMBUSTIBLE, PROTECTED BY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM USED TO
SUBSTITUTE FOR I-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION (508)

(TYPE II-} HR WAS SELECTED DUE TO MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES FOR A-3 OCCUPANCY.
TYPES |, IIFFR,  lIHHR AND IV HT WOULD ALSO WORK. TYPE li-l HR ALSO ALLOWS DIMINISHED
OPENING PROTECTION BASED ON DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINES).

EXTERIOR WALL AND OPENING PROTECTION: TABLE 5-A, TABLE 6- A

TYPE II-HR .
BUILDING ELEMENT EXTERIOR WALLS  OFENINGS
1Bearing Walls - exterior | HR NG
A-3 2HRNC <5 . NOT PERMITTED < 5'
(I HR N/C ELSEWHERE)  PROTECTED < I0' (3/4-HR)
B I-HR NG NOT PERMITTED < 5'
PROTECTED < 10' (3/4-HR)
H-3 4 HR N/CB* NOT PERMITTED < &'
2 HR Nio! PROTECTED < 20' (3/4-HR)

{1 HR N/C ELESWHERE)

MAXIMUM HEIGHT 65'
- MAXIMUM STORIES 2 Stories for A-3 & H-3
4 STORIES FOR.B.

. ACTUAL # STORIES 3
= (TYPES II-N AND HI-N DO NOT ALLOW 2 STORIES FOR A-3 OCCUPANCIES ¢ H-3)

*AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM USED TO SUBSTITUTE FOR THE 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION (508) '

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: Chapter 5 Type H-IHR
A3 B

H-3
0. BASIC ALLOWABLE 1B500 186000 11200 (TABLE 5-B)
b. YARD INGREASE ALL SIDES B500 18000 11200 (50513)
(40' - 20' x 5% = 100 % x q)
¢. SUBTOTAL (a#b) 21000 36000 22400

d. MULTI-STORY (2xc) 54000 12000 44000 (504.2)
e. SPRINKLERS ONE-STORY (3 x ¢) Not used Notvsed (5053)
f. SPRINKLERS MULTI-STORY (2 x d) Not used Notused (5053)4043.)

TOTAL, ALLOWABLE SINGLE-STORY 27000 36,000 22400
TOTAL, ALLOWABLE MILTI-STORY 54000 12000 44200
ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: A3 + B + H3 = Tolals
FIRST FLOOR 2843 + 24709 -+ o = 277132
SECOND FLOOR 3586+ 20151 + 0 = 237131
TOTALS 6429 ast 4406008t + 180 asf= 5,469 gst

44 B6OSHINUNDSE TRE CANOPY AREAS
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA - MIXED OCCUPANCY: (504.3)
AREA RATIO AS B H-3
6A29/54 000 + 44L60/12000+ 180/44£00= 0146 <| = OK

HEIGHT LIMITATIONS: TABLE 5-B Type 1I- HR

BOLD . HEAWKT = 5@

HALLIWAYS ARE PERMITTED AS INTERVENING ROOMS (1004.22, 10043 3)
CORRIDORS (10043.4)

THE EXIT: 1005
EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS '

EXIT ENCLOSURES (INTERIOR STAIRWAYS): I-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE (100533.2). IHHOUR
FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRICTION NOT REQUIRED IF STAIRWAY SERVES ONLY ONE ADJACENT
FLOOR. HORIZONTAL EXITS:  NA. : :
HORIZONTAL EXITS: NA

EXIT ENCLOSURES (ENCLOSED INTERIOR STAIRWAYS) ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR TWO STORY
BUILDING (100533.)

EXIT DISCHAREE: 1006

THE EXIT DISCHARGE SHALL NOT REENTER THE EXIT ACCESS: (1006.2.))
TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250' TO GRADE, SPRINKLERED BUILDING (1006.23)
EXTERIOR EXIT BALCONY: NA.

EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY: (100633)

AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM : CHAPTER 4

NOT REQUIRED FOR AREA OR HEIGHT INCREASE

USED TO SUBSTITUTE FOR |-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION (508)
REQUIRED IN H-3 OCCUPANCY

STANDPIPE SYSTEM: TABLE 94-A
NOT REQUIRED.

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
REQUIRED (5ll) _

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER (TITLE 24)
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHERS  2A:10B:C, TAGGED

DISTRIBUTION _
FIRST FLOOR 21552 / 3000 10 EXTINGUISHERS (MIN)
SECOND FLOOR 237131/ 3000 8 EXTINGUISHERS (MIN)

ROOF-1 (MIN)

A NEW ONE-STORY, APPROXIAMTELY 45 G5F, MECHANICAL BUILDING.
PRIMARY OCCUPANCY IS GROUP F-1.

TYPE VN (603)

SETBACK EXCEEDS 200' (50513)

FIRE ALRAM SYSTEM REQUIRED (11)

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: CHAPTER 3 ¢ 4 :
PRIMARY OCCUPANCY: GROUP F-1  MECHANICAL/CHILLER/PUMP BUILDING 306

OCCUPANG IFICATION: CBC, UFC, AND NFPA 101

LOCATION ON PROPERTY: CHAPTER 5

FIRE RESISTIVE RATING: TABLE 5-A
BUILDING ELEMENT

TYPE VN

. BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR | HR LESS THAN 3 FT NR ELSEWHERE TABLE 5-1

2. NON-BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR SAME AS BEARING
2. OPENINGS NOT PERMITTED LESS THAN 3 FT.
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: CHAPTER 5 TYPE VN
-l
A. BASIC ALLOWABLE 8,000
E. SPRINKLERS ONE-GTORY NOT USED
F. SPRINKLERS MULTI-STORY __NOT USED
TOTAL ALLOWABLE SINGLE STORY 8000
ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: GHAPTER 5
FIRST FLOOR . 845
TOTAL 845
ACTUM. 4 STORIES = | ACTUAL HE(LET = 14"

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: (504)
HEIGHT LIMITATIONS: TABLE 5-B
MAXIMIM HEIGHT: 2 STORIES
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105 MEDANOS
COLLEGE
2700 East Leland Road  Pittsburg, CA 94565-5197

voice 926.430.2181 fax 925.427.1609
www.losmedanos.net

November 17,2004

To Whom It May Concern,

To further clarify our written confirmation of August 31, 2004, wherein the
Administration and Faculty of the Physical and Life Science Departments agreed to abide
by chemical types and storage limitations as listed within CBC, Tables 3D and 3E for
those areas within the New Science Building at Los Medanos College; we acknowledge
those restricted areas as follows:
& }‘ D v e

First floor rooms: 125,126,127,128,129,132,133, 134” 143,144, 145 146 147 & 148

e S / e
Second floor rooms: 233,234, 2’?5 236 237 242, 8243

Gl et

Gil Rodnquez
Dean, Liberal Arts and Sciences
Los Medanos College

~THE COLLEGE.S OF CONTRA COSTA~

Los Medanos College

Date: August 31, 2004

To Whom It May Concern,

The Administration and faculty of the Physical and Life Science Departments
understand the chemical types and related storage limitations as listed within CBC,
Tables 3D and 3 E.

We agree to abide by these limitations within the storage and use areas of the New
Science Building at Los Medanos College.

Dean, Liberal Arts and Sciences
Los Medanos College

HAZARDOU‘S MATERIALS ALLOWANCES
The building‘is designed for the foliowing maximum amounts of Hazardous
Materials per control areas. See AQ0.10 for definition of control areas.

osr

s NO.

TABLE & MAT'L |

B-2 LB. LIMIT

B-2 GAL LIMIT

8-2 CUFT. LIMIT

COMMENTS

T Toble
3D

1.1

3

N.A.

240

N.A,

Quantity shown has bean increased 100% for
sprinklared building.

N.A.

660

N.A.

o P e LT

N.L

Quantity shown has been increased 100% for
spinklered building.,

v bt s et Sma e

N.L. in sprinkdered buikkling.

1.2

i

100

N.A.

Combusﬁbie Floer

1000

N.A,

N.A.

1.3

i Cryogeni <,
ﬂammabte

NA.

45

fQIAI

21

Explosives

1/4

1/4

NA..

Permitted in sprinkiered bulldings only,

3.1

Flammable Solid

1/4

N.A.

NA.

3.2

Flammable Gas

N.A

3,000

Quantity shown has been increased 100% for
storage in exhausted gas cabinét, exhausted
sriciosure or fume hood and an additiorc 100% for
sprinklered building. -

gaseaus

liquefied

N.A,

NLA,

60

N.A,

Quantity shown has been increased 100% for
storage in exhausted gas cabinet, exhousted
enclosure or fume hood and an additional 100% for
Ssprinklered bullding.

3318

{Flommabie Liguid

A

N.A,

N.A,

Quantity shown has been increased T00% for
sprinkiered building.

-8

N.A

120

N.A.

Quantity shown has been increased 100% for .
sprinklered building.

-G

N.A.

180

N.A.

Quantity shown hczs been increasad 100% for
sprinklered building.

& 1-C

Comb. FA, 18

N.A

240

N.A,

Quantily shown hos been increased 100% for
sprinkered building.Cannot excesd exempt
amounts of I-A, 1B & 1-C.

4.1

| Orgonic Peroxide, un-
classified, detonalabl

1/4

1/4

NA,

Permmitted in sprinkdered buildings only,

4.2

Ny

MLA,

Quantity shown has been increased 100% for
sprinklered bullding,

Organic peroxide

I

100

100

N.A,

cauontity shown has beesri increcsed 100% for }
sprinklered building.

‘!:-

il

280

250

NA.

Quanitity shown hos been increcsed 100% for
sprinkdered huilding.

i\

1,000

500

N.A,

Solich gquantity shown has been increoased 100% for
sprinkiered bulilding.

v

ML

ML

N.A,

4.3

Oxidizer

1/2

NA,

Permitted in sprinkiared bullding only.

PR IOV RS

bt s 4 400, v miers s

S T PR R R 2

DA

CONA, e inkiered bullding,

Quantily shédwn has been increased 100% for

Quantily shown has been increcsed 0P for
sprinklered buliding.

NLA,

Guortily shown has been Increased 100% for
sprinkiered buiiding.

4.4

Oriclizer Gas

oas

MNA

NA,

6,000

Quantity shown has been increased 100% for
storage in exhousted gas cabinet, exhausted
enclosure or fume hood and an additicnal 100% for
sprinkiered buliding.

iquefied

N.A.

&0

MNA,

Quontity shown has been Increased 100% for
storage in exhausied gas cabinet, exhousted
enclosure o fume hood anct an addifional 100% for
sprinkiered buliding. :

5.1

Pyrophonc

Permilied in sprinklered building only. Gas quantity
shown has been increased 100% for storage in
exhausted gas cabinet, exhausted enclosure o
fume hood. NOT ALLOWED IN USE IN OPEN SYSTEM.

&1

Unstabie Reaciive

1/4

1/4

Ipermitied in sprinklered bullding only. Gas quontity
shown has been ingreased 100% for storage in
exhausted gas cabinel, exhausted enclosure or
fume hood,

40

Quantity shown has been increased 100% for
sprinklared buliding. Gas quantity shown has been
increased on additionol 100% for storage in
exhausted gas cabinet, exhausted enclosure of
fume hood.

100

100

~rtnn

1,600

HUonTTy shown Ras been ncreased 1 for
lsprinklered buiiding. Gas quantity showrs hos been
increased an additional 100% for storogs
exhausted gas cobinet, exhausted enclasure or
furne hood.

NE.

NL.

Quaniity shown has been incretsed T00% for
Istorage in exhaustad gas cabinet, sxhausted
enclosure or fume hood.

7.1

comsmapar
N e s

Tobiz
3B

Conosive

Water Reqclive

10

10

= JQuantity shown hes b@en'iucz’eased Y0O% for

sprinkiered building.

Quantity shown hos been mcmased 100% for
sprinkiered building.

10,000

1,000

3.240

Quanﬁiy shown hcs be@n mcfaqsed 1(353'2;» fm
spriniklered building,Gos quantity shownhos been
increased on odditionat 100% for sterage in
exhausted enclosure (fume hiood, gos c;mms? or
Jexhousted encloswe).

24

Highly Toxic

40

Guoniity shown has been increased 1005 for
sprinkdered building. Gas mustbe stored in
exhausted enclosure (furme hood, gas cabinet or
exhausted enclosure),

Lo

lrritanids

10,000

‘}J&m

3,240

Quantity shown has been increased 10X0% for
sprinkiared building. Gas quantity shown has been
fincreased an additional 100% for storage in
exhausted enclosure {fume hood, gas cabinet or
exhiousted enclosure),

Sengtieers

10,000

1,000

3,240

Jouantity shown has been increased 100% for
fsprinkiered building.Gos quantity shown hos Deen
increased on additional 100% for storage in
exhausted enclosure (fume hood, gos cabinet o
exhausted enclosure).

L

OtherHaalh Hazards .

1,000

1,000

3,240

Quantity shown has been increased 100% for
sprinkiered building. Gas quantity shown hos been
increased an additional 100% for storage in
exhausted enclosure (fume hood. gas cabinet or
exhausied enclosure).

&

Toxics

10,000

1,000

3,240

Quandity shown has bc—zsan increased 100% f’z»r
sprinkiered bullding. Gas must bhe stored in
exhausted enclosure (fume hood, gos cobinet or

exhousted ezmtosure}

Assurnes maximurn of 4 Control Areos,

pM.AL= Not Applicable ML=
TS RBLE  ARONE: 0BG 1 NOT (Mbicflb‘“t’ B TR

ALL-THE <HEMIaLS IN THE TRRLE ARE IN THiS BLpl,
Fof 2AMMPLE 2 | ( BAPLOSIVE) AR NOT N THIS 2\ Dy,

THE AL RELATE QUANTITY CoMBIND MATERIALS Wikl NOT ErBEf 1000 44
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BP /N 20247.00 - e —@ OF SIMTE. !MF’ CONTRACT . I : . ' ;\5, A e 12" o¢ )
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1. Omit arbor footings, quantity of 12. Provide material and labor credit for : % I ; S
arbor footing of detail 3/L1.1. Bench cap and reveal to remain. See sketch * . . o G : [ \ ‘ %
SKA-59.1. (Footings are to be provided per site improvement contract), o ' ® il o -
See also attached sketch SKA-59.2 for revised wall layout for.column ‘base | i B Wy : ’ e P R : . :
when constructed per site improvement detail. o . ot - vom ' : i ,; ] . . 4 AN R
2. Provide reinforcing at seat walls-per attached detail SKA-59.3. : i 1 . @ PrECAST CAP ) AR . ; i . o
L . - : - @ Acrise MoRTIR @ . ;2!‘ R 3" CLR »//%’\>>>//\’ 3 TER
. . - . ) R - @ concamm ravie @ [ : ' . } A R g >
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8y: ‘ - . &\ @mwwmm QM 54, 3—_’.{? . 3}
) Reason: Omit arbor footing as to be constructed under site improvement contract. ° . ¥ I . @, rsmes sne : e -
i Provide reinforcing at seat walls. o ) . : : " @ e . : ‘ s
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Attn:  Célia Ct_uang. Tom Beckett .
Faxi 925-246-6495 {BP pln: 20247.00
Subj.: RFINo: 499 :

Subcontractor RFE:

SUGGESTED sox-unon._ ) IR :
Cost Impact: (] .. Schedule Impact; [] Yays

speciﬁc to the base bid work scope Com:a was requnred to bid this work as a pa:i of sciénce
Bultdmg constm on. .

v LT v ey e

See bulletm 59 regafding arbor foohngs l s y included asa part. of sctenoe buﬁdmg base bid
work scope for direction to credit back the foo‘hngs per. 31!.1 A and pmwde peé the site
wnprovement “rawmgs

S{te lmprc :-' referénce details at sheet 82 5 are 18/85 2 and 15/96:1.
Jim Weaver, Ion Beckett/ P Architecture . |
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. Per Bulletjn 59 we are to construct arbor footmgs per Sme Improvement ContracL Based on
; previqus eonversations with the architect, | understand this to mean details 18/85 2 and 16/56.1 ’ !
. .of the,smi lmpm\ﬁgn.ggtaoyawmgs These are to be- oombmed with the rebar added to theseat
i wal etc. ; : ¥ ¢

16 8% clear of the plam side of the seat wall §; (i.ei21"from”
n'is cantered 18" from the front face.of the seatwall indisa - . } ¢
tons face of thé colismn at 21" Nog 5 :
hadc ed steel members £
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Schedule tmpdct: [ : days
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: Request For - DSA APPL. NO. 01*106225
; Information/Clarification

tBP/Architecture . Pro}eet. LOS MEDANOS COLLEGE T
1000 Bumtfatt Ave, Suite 140 SCIENCE BUILDING - ) i
Co'ncord CA 94520 : Coritra Costa Community Co[!ege
. ) District : H
;" Ceiia Chtang, Tom Beckett o
925~246-6495 1BP pfn: 20247.00 ’ ;

: 'auueu 59 nelson olarification " RFiNo: \y
! 502

Reference {dwg, spec.): Site Subcontractor RFI:
improveménhs 18185.2

ARheply Requestad By: 32117

:Fi;;ﬁmiﬁo’u REQUESTED: . patel 311407

ér Buﬂeﬂn 59 we}are to construct arbor foofings per Site improventent Contract, Basedon
revious conversations with the architect, 1 understand this to mean details 18/85.2 and 16/55.1
ie Site Improvement Drawings. These.aré to be combined with the rebar added to the seat

watl per sketch EKA59.3.

j etasl 18/55,2; the trellis column hes no nelson studs within the 7 regton of the concrete footing 5
&ps 80 that it oould glide into the $leave that was to.be provided per-the Sclence Building” N

arbof footing). Thxé same detail does Show nélsoh studs-above the level of the seat wall whicha )

: $étof paraflél lines!ihat may be some sort.of cover bver the nelson studs, althéugh itis not ’

" identified; Please brovide information.on $ize and spacing of nelson studs, inférmation on the:

upidentified tings paraliel to the trellis column and détails for how these paraﬂai fines are installed,

) .aﬁached and temimated Note that none of thts is shown'on detail 18/86.1 -

Sehedule timpaét: [ . ‘déys . By: Justin Warren

DA‘!fE.

.Deiaxl referencés are to be 18/85. 2 and 1 5/86‘1 as shown sheet 82.5 of s:te xmprovement dwgs
Not 16185‘1 as stated above) : ;

The nelson studs and paraltel line’ indxcatcons above the ssat wall level at detaxl 18/85. 2 aré not , ) ' ) -
equired at g cienoe building arbor co!umns
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~C // R ' »  ' T ) ' GENERAL NOTES
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e, JENIN | THE GRID 15 BASED ON A LOCAL, CAMPUS COORDINATE SYSTEM ESTABLISHED ON 1912.
/ e NN o ‘ CONTROL SURVEY AND ADDITIONAL TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION WAS PERFORMED BY LCC,
/ 7 e N : , - INC., IN MARTINEZ, CA.
. N | IN AREAS DISRUPTED BY THE OPERATIONS OF THE SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTOR, NO

REVISED SURVEY HAS BEEN PERFORMED. VERIFICATION OF CONDITIONS EXISTING WITH THE
LIBRARY AND SITE PREPARATION PROJECTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
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~ ADIUST CONSTRUCTION FENCING AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN "MEANS OF EGRESS".

o Y e [/ 5. CONTRAGTOR SHALL USE THE AREA WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION FENGING FOR AL

OR ORDINANCES.  IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICTING PROVISIONS,
ALWAYS CONFORM TO THE STRICTER REQUIREMENTS.

PHASE Il PARKING SITE IMPROVMENTS DSA# 01106519 \ . OF THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE, TITLE 24, AND LOCAL CODES
COMPLETION DATE 15 MAY-15 AUGUST 2006
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